  W83977TF
PRELIMINARY
   Publication Release Date: April 1998
- 123 -  Revision A1
12.0  SPECIFICATIONS
12.1  Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER RATING UNIT
Power Supply Voltage -0.5 to 7.0 V

DSD
DSB
15.0  ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. KBC FIRMWARE REMARKS
W83977TF-P Phoenix MultiKey/42
TM
W83977TF-A AMIKEY
TM
-2
W83977TF-PW Phoenix MultiKey/42
TM
with OnNow / security keyboard wake-up
W83977TF-AW AMIKEY
TM
-2 with OnNow / security keyboard wake-up
16.0  HOW TO READ THE TOP MARKING
Example: The top marking of W83977TF-A